Buying Organization

Notes

Product Category
Product

Quantity

Product Base Price

Body Options

BACK UP ALARM AND STICKER
Increase warning level to 107dBA

BUS LOCK UP SYSTEM

All doors with electric front door

CIESC Cooperative Purchasing

Price Comparison Report - Spec #42781
Sep 29, 2022 8:26 AM

Blue Bird
8800 Brookville Road
Indianapolis IN 46239

Bus: Front Engine Transit (Fall 2022)
84 Passenger
5

Option

COLORADO RACK AND LOAD TESTING
Bus certified to meet Colorado Rack and Load Testing Certification with decal in interior of bus to show certification.

DEFOGGER FANS

Increase from 2 to 3. May interfere with overhead storage if chosen

DOOR, ENTRANCE

Electric, double out, split type
DOOR ENTRANCE SWITCH

3 position switch mounted right of driver
DOOR GREASABLE STRAP HINGES

Add greasable rear strap hinges
EXIT, EMERGENCY WINDOW

Increase from 2 per side to 3 per side

EXIT, ROOF HATCH

Spheros Low profile SMART roof hatch (state quantity) (Qty: 2)

FENDERETTES
Rubber fenderettes

Option
SKU Comments

B148

B159

B175

B191

B197

B201

B204

B218

B227

B235

Blue Bird

$146,760.00

SIE
$2.00
SIE
$78.00
($140.00)
($120.00)
SIE

SIE
$298.00

$251.00




FLOOR: SUBFLOOR JOINTS SEALED
All subfloor joints water proof sealed
FUEL FILLER DOOR
Latch on door
DEF FILLER DOOR
Lock on DEF door
HEAT, BASEBOARD

Baseboard heat priced by body style w/automatic regulator valve

HEATER, HOSES
Heavy duty silicone hoses
HEATER HOSE CLAMPS
Change to constant torque clamps
LETTERING & TRIM
3M tape
LIGHT MONITOR, EXTERIOR LIGHTS
Light monitor system LED
LIGHT, LANDING
Change to LED type light
LIGHT, LED STEPWELL LAMP
Add LED stepwell lamp
LIGHTS
Change 8 way, tail, brake, back up and turn to LED style lamps
LIGHTS, CLEARANCE
Change to LED style
LIGHTS, INTERIOR
Add maximum led dome lights
LIGHTS; INTERIOR DRIVER DOME
Change driver dome light to LED
LIGHTS TAIL TURN FLUSH MOUNT
Stop tail 4" flush mount LED
LIGHTS SIDE LED TURN
Side LED turn lights front and rear
MIRRORS, CROSSOVER
Rosco Eye-Max LP heated
MIRRORS, SIDE
Rosco Openview remote heated

B255

B268

B274

B278

B302

B306

B310

B329

B332

B336

B343

B345

B353

B355

B357

B360

B374

B391

S/E

S/E

S/IE

$1,074.00

S/E

S/IE

SIE

$226.00

$61.00

$121.00

$1,075.00

SIE

$410.00

$61.00

N/C

$137.00

SIE

S/E




MIRRORS, STAINLESS STEEL BRACKETS
Stainless steel brackets for crossover & side rearview mirrors
MIRROR, TIMER
Timer for heated mirror
EXTERIOR VIEW CAMERAS
Delete all exterior cameras
OUTSIDE LUGGAGE; ACCESSORIES
Add lock for storage units
PAINT & FINISH, UNDERCOATING

Factory Installed Premium Body Undercoating -Sulfonate Enhanced DTM(Direct to Metal) undercoating applied to the underbody of the vehicle.
This premium coating replaces standard asphalt emulsion undercoating and will provide approximately two times corrosion resistance than
standard undercoating.

PANELING, EXTERIOR
Optional 16 ga. exterior metal
PANELING, EXTERIOR; SIDE SKIRTS
Extended side skirts 16 guage to meet NST standards.
PANEL, SHOULDER PAD
Full bus length
POWER SOURCE
12-volt in driver area cellphone outlet
SEAT, DRIVER
National air seat with hydraulic brakes
SEAT, DRIVER; ARM REST
Add both side armrests
SEAT BARRIERS; 39" FLOOR MOUNTED
Additional 39" floor mounted barriers (state quantity) (Qty: 2)
SEATS, PASSENGER: COLOR
Color other than manufacturer standard. Please notify and verify availability of color of choice.
STEPWELL
Upgrade to stainless steel
STEPWELL, GUARD
Add Stepwell guard
STOP ARM SIGNAL
Electric LED strobing
STORAGE COMPARTMENT DRIVER
Delete storage compartment driver area
STUDENT REMINDER SYSTEM

B394

B399

B405

B414

B418

B425

B429

B431

B435

B480

B493

B501

B509

B578

B587

B592

B602

Brown

$111.00

S/E

($900.00)

S/E

S/E

$80.00

S/E

$136.00

S/E

$251.00

$60.00

S/IE

N/C

$600.00

SIE

$141.00

($95.00)




Substitute Doran Sleeping Child Check
STUDENT REMINDER ACTIVATION
To be triggered by other methods

WINDSHIELD
2-piece curved
AIR CONDITIONING

Carrier/MCC 124,000 Btu, AC-121133 with 2 EM1 evaporators; 2 CM3 condensers and 2 TM21 compressors.

AIR CONDITIONING. IN WALL SYSTEM
Add in wall recessed system

Chassis Options

ALTERNATOR

240 amp alternator
AXLE, FRONT: MINIMUM LOAD

14,600 Ibs.
AXLE, REAR: MINIMUM LOAD

23,000 Ibs.
BATTERIES

Three group 31, 12 volt minimum 2100 CCA total
BRAKES, ABS, HYDRAULIC

Hydraulic, must delete all air equipment, Cannot select with option C292.
BRAKES, PARKING

Warning signal for when parking brake is not set when ignition is turned off
BRAKES, TRACTION CONTROL

For hydraulic brakes
COOLANT RECOVERY (ENGINE)

Coolant, extended life with a minimum protection to -34 F
CUP HOLDER, DRIVER

Add cup holder in drivers area
ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL

Add Electronic Stability Control hydraulic brakes
ENGINE

Cum. Inline 6 220HP/520 ftlbs/B6.7 w/PTS2500 tr
ENGINE/EXHAUST BRAKE

Add VGT exhaust brake. A turbocharger mounted valve in the exhaust pipe to restrict the flow of exhaust.

ENGINE SOUND DEADENING PACKAGE

B604

B612

B641

B940

B991

C111

c121

C135

C137

C143

C153

C158

C162

C165

C167.5

C185

C231

Stop Arm
& 8-way

SIE

N/C

SIE

$9,390.00

N/C

SIE

$196.00

S/IE

SIE

($895.00)

SIE

SIE

S/IE

SIE

SIE

($575.00)

$116.00




Additional insulation for engine compartment area
EXHAUST SYSTEM

Stainless steel side exhaust
FUEL TANK; DIESEL

Increase to 100-gallon Diesel
FUEL TANK; UNDERCOATING

C233

C234.5

C239

Add durable high performance bed liner type coating to inhibit rust to fuel tank. Guards against corrosion, abrasion, impact and weather. Applied C246.5

to exterior surfaces of fuel tank.
HEADLIGHTS

Add Wig Wag flashing headlights
HEADLIGHT ALARM

Alarm to warn that headlights are on at ignition
HOSES (ENGINE)

Heavy duty silicone hoses
HOSE CLAMPS

Constant torque clamps
TIRES, TUBELESS RADIAL

11R22.5 16 ply steer front/rear; Michelin
TRANSMISSION SWITCH FOR PERFORMANCE MODE

Add switch for economy/performance mode

Warranty Options
EX. BODY NO-RUST BLUE BIRD WARRANTY
Extended Blue Bird Body No-rust through, 10 year, unlimited miles
EXTENDED BODY/CHASSIS WARRANTY 5 YEAR
Extended Blue Bird Body/Chassis; 5 year/unlimited miles
EXTENDED ENGINE WARRANTY
Cummins; EXC; 10yr/200,000; ISB engine
EXTENDED AFTERTREATMENT WARRANTY
Cummins Protection Plan Plus; 10yr/200,000; ISB

Dealer Options
Max Luggage - Rear Overhang
Safety Vision 4-Cam System w/ 2 Stop Arm Cameras fully installed
Delete light visors

C249
C250
C258
C263
C322

C370

W521
W552
W593

w614
Configured Price

N/C
$86.00
$480.00

$245.00

SIE
SIE
SIE
SIE
$1,201.00

S/E

$180.00
$2,800.00
$4,565.00

$2,090.00
$170,557.00

$2,000.00
$4,250.00
$0.00

Blue Bird




Unit Price $176,807.00

Total Price $884,035.00

Grand Total $884,035.00




