CIESC Cooperative Purchasing Price Comparison Report - Spec #42781 Sep 29, 2022 8:26 AM

Blue Bird **Buying Organization**

8800 Brookville Road Indianapolis IN 46239

Notes

Product Category Bus: Front Engine Transit (Fall 2022)

Product 84 Passenger

Quantity 5 Option	Option Buyer SKU Comments	Blue Bird
Product Base Price	\$	146,760.00
Body Options		
BACK UP ALARM AND STICKER		
Increase warning level to 107dBA	B148 S/	E
BUS LOCK UP SYSTEM		
All doors with electric front door	B159 \$2	2.00
COLORADO RACK AND LOAD TESTING		
Bus certified to meet Colorado Rack and Load Testing Certification with decal in interior of bus to show certification.	B175 S/	E
DEFOGGER FANS		
Increase from 2 to 3. May interfere with overhead storage if chosen	B191 \$7	8.00
DOOR, ENTRANCE	5.40-5	4.40.00
Electric, double out, split type	B197 (\$	140.00)
DOOR ENTRANCE SWITCH	D004 (ft	400.00\
3 position switch mounted right of driver DOOR GREASABLE STRAP HINGES	B201 (\$	120.00)
Add greasable rear strap hinges	B204 S/	E
EXIT, EMERGENCY WINDOW	B204 0/	_
Increase from 2 per side to 3 per side	B218 S/	E
EXIT, ROOF HATCH	:-	
Spheros Low profile SMART roof hatch (state quantity) (Qty: 2)	B227 \$2	98.00
FENDERETTES		
Rubber fenderettes	B235 \$2	51.00

FLOOR: SUBFLOOR JOINTS SEALED		
All subfloor joints water proof sealed	B255	S/E
FUEL FILLER DOOR		
Latch on door	B268	S/E
DEF FILLER DOOR		
Lock on DEF door	B274	S/E
HEAT, BASEBOARD		
Baseboard heat priced by body style w/automatic regulator valve	B278	\$1,074.00
HEATER, HOSES		
Heavy duty silicone hoses	B302	S/E
HEATER HOSE CLAMPS		
Change to constant torque clamps	B306	S/E
LETTERING & TRIM		
3M tape	B310	S/E
LIGHT MONITOR, EXTERIOR LIGHTS		
Light monitor system LED	B329	\$226.00
LIGHT, LANDING		
Change to LED type light	B332	\$61.00
LIGHT, LED STEPWELL LAMP		
Add LED stepwell lamp	B336	\$121.00
LIGHTS		
Change 8 way, tail, brake, back up and turn to LED style lamps	B343	\$1,075.00
LIGHTS, CLEARANCE		
Change to LED style	B345	S/E
LIGHTS, INTERIOR		
Add maximum led dome lights	B353	\$410.00
LIGHTS; INTERIOR DRIVER DOME		
Change driver dome light to LED	B355	\$61.00
LIGHTS TAIL TURN FLUSH MOUNT		
Stop tail 4" flush mount LED	B357	N/C
LIGHTS SIDE LED TURN		
Side LED turn lights front and rear	B360	\$137.00
MIRRORS, CROSSOVER		
Rosco Eye-Max LP heated	B374	S/E
MIRRORS, SIDE		
Rosco Openview remote heated	B391	S/E

MIRRORS, STAINLESS STEEL BRACKETS			
Stainless steel brackets for crossover & side rearview mirrors	B394		\$111.00
MIRROR, TIMER			
Timer for heated mirror	B399		S/E
EXTERIOR VIEW CAMERAS			
Delete all exterior cameras	B405		(\$900.00)
OUTSIDE LUGGAGE; ACCESSORIES			
Add lock for storage units	B414		S/E
PAINT & FINISH, UNDERCOATING			
Factory Installed Premium Body Undercoating -Sulfonate Enhanced DTM(Direct to Metal) undercoating applied to the underbody of the vehicle. This premium coating replaces standard asphalt emulsion undercoating and will provide approximately two times corrosion resistance than standard undercoating.	B418		S/E
PANELING, EXTERIOR			
Optional 16 ga. exterior metal	B425		\$80.00
PANELING, EXTERIOR; SIDE SKIRTS			
Extended side skirts 16 guage to meet NST standards.	B429		S/E
PANEL, SHOULDER PAD			
Full bus length	B431		\$136.00
POWER SOURCE			
12-volt in driver area cellphone outlet	B435		S/E
SEAT, DRIVER			
National air seat with hydraulic brakes	B480		\$251.00
SEAT, DRIVER; ARM REST			
Add both side armrests	B493		\$60.00
SEAT BARRIERS; 39" FLOOR MOUNTED			
Additional 39" floor mounted barriers (state quantity) (Qty: 2)	B501		S/E
SEATS, PASSENGER: COLOR			
Color other than manufacturer standard. Please notify and verify availability of color of choice.	B509	Brown	N/C
STEPWELL			
Upgrade to stainless steel	B578		\$600.00
STEPWELL, GUARD			
Add Stepwell guard	B587		S/E
STOP ARM SIGNAL			
Electric LED strobing	B592		\$141.00
STORAGE COMPARTMENT DRIVER			
Delete storage compartment driver area	B602		(\$95.00)
STUDENT REMINDER SYSTEM			

Substitute Doran Sleeping Child Check STUDENT REMINDER ACTIVATION	B604		S/E
To be triggered by other methods	B612	Stop Arm & 8-way	N/C
WINDSHIELD			
2-piece curved	B641		S/E
AIR CONDITIONING			
Carrier/MCC 124,000 Btu, AC-121133 with 2 EM1 evaporators; 2 CM3 condensers and 2 TM21 compressors.	B940		\$9,390.00
AIR CONDITIONING. IN WALL SYSTEM			
Add in wall recessed system	B991		N/C
Chassis Options			
ALTERNATOR			
240 amp alternator	C111		S/E
AXLE, FRONT: MINIMUM LOAD			
14,600 lbs.	C121		\$196.00
AXLE, REAR: MINIMUM LOAD			
23,000 lbs.	C135		S/E
BATTERIES			
Three group 31, 12 volt minimum 2100 CCA total	C137		S/E
BRAKES, ABS, HYDRAULIC			(****
Hydraulic, must delete all air equipment, Cannot select with option C292.	C143		(\$895.00)
BRAKES, PARKING			
Warning signal for when parking brake is not set when ignition is turned off	C153		S/E
BRAKES, TRACTION CONTROL	0.450		0.75
For hydraulic brakes	C158		S/E
COOLANT RECOVERY (ENGINE)	0.400		0.15
Coolant, extended life with a minimum protection to -34 F	C162		S/E
CUP HOLDER, DRIVER	0405		0/5
Add cup holder in drivers area	C165		S/E
ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL	0407.5		0/5
Add Electronic Stability Control hydraulic brakes ENGINE	C167.5		S/E
Cum. Inline 6 220HP/520 ftlbs/B6.7 w/PTS2500 tr	C185		(\$575.00)
ENGINE/EXHAUST BRAKE			
Add VGT exhaust brake. A turbocharger mounted valve in the exhaust pipe to restrict the flow of exhaust. ENGINE SOUND DEADENING PACKAGE	C231		\$116.00

Additional insulation for engine compartment area	C233	N/C
EXHAUST SYSTEM		
Stainless steel side exhaust	C234.5	\$86.00
FUEL TANK; DIESEL		
Increase to 100-gallon Diesel	C239	\$480.00
FUEL TANK; UNDERCOATING		
Add durable high performance bed liner type coating to inhibit rust to fuel tank. Guards against corrosion, abrasion, impact and weather. App to exterior surfaces of fuel tank.	olied C246.5	\$245.00
HEADLIGHTS		
Add Wig Wag flashing headlights	C249	S/E
HEADLIGHT ALARM		
Alarm to warn that headlights are on at ignition	C250	S/E
HOSES (ENGINE)		
Heavy duty silicone hoses	C258	S/E
HOSE CLAMPS		
Constant torque clamps	C263	S/E
TIRES, TUBELESS RADIAL		
11R22.5 16 ply steer front/rear; Michelin	C322	\$1,201.00
TRANSMISSION SWITCH FOR PERFORMANCE MODE		
Add switch for economy/performance mode	C370	S/E
Warranty Options		
EX. BODY NO-RUST BLUE BIRD WARRANTY		
Extended Blue Bird Body No-rust through, 10 year, unlimited miles	W521	\$180.00
EXTENDED BODY/CHASSIS WARRANTY 5 YEAR		
Extended Blue Bird Body/Chassis; 5 year/unlimited miles	W552	\$2,800.00
EXTENDED ENGINE WARRANTY		
Cummins; EXC; 10yr/200,000; ISB engine	W593	\$4,565.00
EXTENDED AFTERTREATMENT WARRANTY		
Cummins Protection Plan Plus; 10yr/200,000; ISB	W614	\$2,090.00
	Configured F	Price \$170,557.00
Dealer Options		
Max Luggage - Rear Overhang		\$2,000.00
Safety Vision 4-Cam System w/ 2 Stop Arm Cameras fully installed		\$4,250.00
Salety vision 4-Can System w/ 2 Stop Ann Canteras rully installed		J4.∠JU.UU
Delete light visors		\$0.00

Unit Price \$176,807.00
Total Price \$884,035.00
Grand Total \$884,035.00